HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to take the services of Smt. Amrit Sapra, Associate Professor in Mathematics, GNG College, Santpura Yamuna Nagar on deputation basis for three years on the post of Associate Professor in Mathematics at Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula with immediate effect. In case Smt. Amrit Sapra accepts this deputation, she will have to abide by such terms and conditions as decided later on after obtaining the approval of the Finance Department.

(i)

Dated: 25.05.2017 Place: Chandigarh

Dr. Mahavir Singh Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department.

Endst. No. 01/05-2017 C-5(4)

Dated, Panchkula the 29/5/2017

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal, Accountant General, (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Administrator, GNG Education Society (Regd.), Santpura, Yamuna Nagar-cum-President, Governing Body, GNG College, Santpura, Yamuna Nagar.
- 3. Sr. PS/EM, PS/PSHE, PS/DHE.
- 4. Principal, Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula.
- 5. Smt. Amrit Sapra, Associate Professor in Mathematics, GNG College, Santpura, Yamuna Nagar.
- 6. Incharge Web Portal for uploading.
- 7. Superintendent College-I Branch (Local).
- 8. C-V(4) for personal file.

Superintendent College-V for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department.